
*Two doses of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Janssen (Johnson and Johnson) vaccine

*includes hospitals, private clinics, and MSDH drive through clinics

First Dose Second Dose
103,760 80,185
34,908 25,070

274,230 130,355
130,877 68,050
38,442 2,585

Race Received One or More Doses Fully Vaccinated Vaccinations Vaccination%
White 346,110 211,020 557,130 64%
Black 166,312 71,072 237,384 27%
Asian 8,315 4,052 12,367 1%

  AIAN** 772 340 1,112 0%
Pacific Islander 380 194 574 0%

Multi-racial 69 50 119 0%
    Other 36,475 22,202 58,677 7%

*Those with unknown race are excluded
**American Indian and Alaskan Native

Ethnicity Received One or More Doses Fully Vaccinated Vaccinations Vaccination%

Not Hispanic 522,512 291,446 813,958 90%
Hispanic 7,536 3,011 10,547 1%

Unknown 52,169 29,333 81,502 9%

***Two doses of Pfizer/Moderna or one dose of Janssen (Johnson and Johnson) vaccine 

***Those with unknown week of vaccine administration are excluded

1,214,825

Fed. Pharmacy Partnership LTCF (CVS/Walgreens)
Mississippi Enrolled Providers*

Total

88,725
1,098,400

**Those with unknown ages are excluded

Vaccine Doses Administered by Facility

Mississippi State Department of Health COVID-19 Vaccination Reporting
Updated as of 8a.m. March 15, 2021

Vaccine providers administering COVID-19 vaccine are required to report the doses administered to the Mississippi Immunization Information Exchange (MIIX), the statewide immunization registry, within 24 hours after 

administration

Total Reported Vaccinations by Mississippi ProvidersVaccine Doses Administered by County of Residence (Includes First and Second Doses)

888,462
582,217
323,819

Total Doses Administered 
People Receiving One or More Doses 

People Fully Vaccinated*

Vaccine Doses Distributed

Pharmacies

Age Group

Week

Race*

Ethnicity

Facility
Hospital

Fed. Pharmacy Partnership LTCF (CVS/Walgreens)

MSDH/Drive Throughs
 Clinics

13,354

58,847 63,501

171,024
159,891

115,549

5,538

30,314 31,294

77,051

95,448
84,136
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Reported People Receiving One or More Doses and People Fully Vaccinated by

Age Group**

People Receiving One or More Doses People Fully Vaccinated***

4,356
9,365 10,217

32,578

55,876
62,615

56,812

85,034
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32,540

132,042 131,887
121,304
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Week Ending

Reported COVID-19 Vaccine Doses Administered by Week*** (Includes First and Second Doses)  


